Stormwater Division Fee Schedule

Disturbed Land Area (Nearest 0.1 Acre)	Review Fee	Stormwater Inspection Fee	Additional Inspections	Fee
1 - 7.9 Acres	\$250.00	\$250.00	Screening Inspection	\$0.00
8.0 Acres to 19.9 Acres	\$400.00	\$500.00	Field Inspection w/ Follow-Up (Under 20 Acres)	\$150.00
20 Acres and Above	\$800.00	\$900.00	Field Inspection w/ Follow-Up (Over 20 Acres)	\$200.00
			Full Audit (Under 20 Acres)	\$275.00
			Full Audit (20 Acres and Over)	\$325.00

^{*}Disturbed Land Area includes all area of cut, fill, stockpile, staging, equipment and material storage, or any other project area associated with Construction Activity, as defined by State of Colorado stormwater regulations. No reductions are given for public land dedications such as streets and open space. Undisturbed land areas may be omitted from the calculations if they are specifically identified in the Construction Stormwater Management Plan as remaining in undisturbed natural conditions, and controls are specified in the Plan to ensure the area remains undisturbed during construction.*

Annual Renewals: Permittees with active construction stormwater permits are billed an annual renewal fee of **\$100.00** for the billing period January through December of the current calendar year (it will not be prorated).